FIRE PLAN NOTES

3. The Fire Apparatus
height clearance.

4. Public water main s

Box.

identification placed

CODE CRITERIA
BUILDING AREA:
BUILDING HEIGHT:

OCCUPANCY TYPE:

OCCUPANT LOAD:
EXITS PROVIDED:
EXITS REQUIRED:
ZONING ORDINANCE:
ZONE:

USE CATEGORY:
SPRINKLER SYSTEM:

provided from ALTA survey and City of Albuquerque GIS.

5. Contractor / Geotechnical Engineer shall confirm pavement installation within

weighing at least 75,000 Ibs.

road fronting the property.

PROPERTY LINE WALL:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

DEVELOPMENT / DESIGN TEAM

1. Existing fire hydrant North of the site meets spacing requirements as
determined by IFC Table C102.1 -- hose lay from hydrant to fire apparatus
road does not exceed 250'. The fire hydrant is assumed to meet fire flow
requirements as determined by IFC Table B105.1.

2. Fire apparatus route shown per IFC 503.2.1 requirements -- 20" wide & 28'

radii. Route is within 150' of all portions of the building. Route is less than 150
-- no turn around required.

Access Road shall have a minimum of 13'-6" unobstructed

izes not shown on plans due to lack of information

OWNER / DEVELOPER

Phone: 806.368.7843

Phone: 937.388.0060
Email: rmorrissey@bu

C.L. Helt Architect
Contact: Diana Myers
Phone: 704.342.1686

Contact: Roger Beal
Phone: 937.767.8199

7B Building and Development
Contact: Derrick Merchant

Email: derrick@7bdev.com
CIVIL ENGINEER / CONSULTANT

Burkhardt Engineering
Contact: Ryan Morrissey

ARCHITECT / STRUCTURAL / MEP

Email: dianam@clhelt.
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LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
Yellow Springs Design

Email: yellowspringsdesign@bizwoh.rr.com
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THERE ARE UNDERGROUND UTILITY MAINS IN THE CONSTRUCTION AREA WHICH
MAY NOT HAVE BEEN LOCATED ACCURATELY BY THE SURVEYOR / UTILITY OWNERS. /

/ NOTIFY "811" IN ADVANCE OF DIGGING TO HAVE LINES MARKED.

Know what's below.
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Call before you dig.
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VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL CONTROL:

Reference - ALTA / NSPS Land Survey of the subject property
prepared by CSI-Cartesian Surveys, Inc., dated, October 29, 2021.

GRAPHIC SCALE
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ALBUQUERQUE FIRE MARSHAL’S
R DIVISION OFFICE PLANS
CHECKING DIVISION

PERMIT

PERMIT NUMBER:FP-22-009600
APPROVED DATE: 04/08/22

APPROVED

/-
|
UQUERD
ZRE RESCVE

THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS WERE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE
ALBUQUERQUE FIRE MARSHAL’S OFFICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY
ORDINACE, THE INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, AND NFPA STANDARDS. THIS
PERMIT IS VALID FOR 180 DAYS. FINAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED.

FIRE FLOW: 3,529 sqft VB 1500gpm, 1 Hydrant Non-sprinkled

Date

Description

Item

XPRESS

CAR WASH

5307 4™ STREETNW

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS FOR

CHAMPION

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

FIRE LANE MARKINGS:

- 6" RED BASE STRIPES WITH 4" WHITE LETTERS STATING
"NO PARKING - FIRE LANE" EVERY 15' BEHIND PARKING LINES AND ENTIRE
CURB WHERE APPLICABLE ALONG FIRE LANE PER CITY STANDARDS.

- ADDITIONAL SIGNS OR OTHER APPROVED NOTICES OR MARKING THAT
INCLUDE THE WORDS "NO PARKING - FIRE LANE" MAY BE REQUIRED TO
FURTHER IDENTIFY SUCH ROADS AND PROHIBIT OBSTRUCTION;
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH FIRE DEPARTMENT.

&) BURKHARDT

28 North Cherry Street | Germantown, Ohio 45327 | Phone: 937-388-0060 |

CIVIL ENGINEERING | LAND SURVEYING | NATIONAL RETAIL SITE DEVELOPMENT

Design: RJM | Proj: 21.262
Draw: MCM | Dwg: 21-262.dwg
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FIRE 1 LEGEND

o DIRECTIONAL PARKING LOT ARROW

O EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

FIRE ACCESS ROUTE

RED FIRE LANE PAINT ON CURB FACE

NOPARKING FIRE LANE
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